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DECEMBER 2020 UCC MEETING

Virtual UCC
Meetings with Zoom

The meeting room will be locked upon the start of the meeting for securi

Every meeting will be recorded and the video will be posted on the ncucc.org website
In the chat section please type your name, company name, email and phone number
Participant feature — raise hand. The meeting facilitator will acknowledge you.

For those dialing in, *6 will mute and unmute you.When you are not speaking, please
put your phone on mute.

If you miss the Zoom meeting you can watch the meeting by using the video link
provided on ncucc.org.Visit your county UCC page for a listing of past meeting videos.
to add text
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* The meeting room will be locked upon the start of the meeting for security.

* Every meeting will be recorded and the video will be posted on the ncucc.org website

* In the chat section please type your name, company name, email and phone number

* Participant feature — raise hand.The meeting facilitator will acknowledge you.

* For those dialing in, *6 will mute and unmute you.When you are not speaking, please
put your phone on mute.

* If you miss the Zoom meeting you can watch the meeting by using the video link
provided on ncucc.org.Visit your county UCC page for a listing of past meeting videos.
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A message from the NC811 Executive Director

Louis Panzer

Asking everyone to continue to stay
safe as cases rise in NC

New CSRs (4) to be fully live in January
Reminder to please use SAT or RTE as
appropriate for your work

_et’s put 2020 behind us and everyone
have a Merry Christmas and a

-appy New Year




Reminder: Update your member data with NC81 |

Member databases are the means by which communication
of excavation take place. It is critical to stay ahead of any new
facility installation by extending the footprint at NC 81 |.
This is the time to review what you have and confirm that
the data is accurate including emergency contacts, database
contacts and GIS.

Update Request will arrive in January.



NC8I1 Data

Locate requests,
transmissions, county
ticket volume and
distribution




Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

November: 2020/ 2019 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2020: 156,789 2020: 890,004
2019: 153,947 2019: 870,595

Difference: 1.85% Difference: 2.2%



Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Year-to-Date: 2020/ 2019 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2020: 1,990,385 2020: 11,336,332
2019: 2,082,153 2019: 11,396,798

Difference: -4.4% Difference: .05%



Henderson

+/- Var

2019

2020

3 HR

801

562

-29.8%

CNCL

123

136

10.6%

NEW

14918

15401

3.2%

RXMT
564

440

-22.0%

Avg Locates
per Day

UPDT

7198

6897

-4.2%

Total Tickets

23604

23436

-0.7%

101



Polk 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT  Total Tickets

2019 220 23 2831 141 2715 5930
2020 120 24 2501 181 361 3187
+/- Var -45.5% 4.3% -11.7% 28.4% -86.7% -46.3%

Avg Locates
per Day 14



Transylvania

+/- Var

2019

2020

3 HR

38

74

94.7%

CNCL

42

40

-4.8%

NEW

3816

3814

-0.1%

RXMT
167

187

12.0%

Avg Locates
per Day

UPDT

885

680

-23.2%

Total
Tickets

4948

4795

-3.1%

21



County Ticket Volume

2020 stats compared with 2019

Henderson 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT  Total Tickets
2019 77 8 1224 65 638 2012
2020 32 23 1390 24 498 1967
+/- Var -58.4% 187.5% 13.6% -63.1% -21.9% -2.2%

Avg Locates
per Day 98




Polk

+/- Var

2019

2020

3 HR

14

5

-64.3%

CNCL

1

3

200.0%

NEW RXMT UPDT
156 6 238
221 15 16

41.7% 150.0% -93.3%

Avg Locates
per Day

Total Tickets

415

260

-37.3%

13



Transylvania

+/- Var

2019

2020

3 HR

7

5

-28.6%

CNCL

-50.0%

NEW

285

254

-10.9%

RXMT
10

6

-40.0%

Avg Locates
per Day

UPDT

131

17

-87.0%

Total
Tickets

437

284

-35.0%

14



County Ticket Distribution

GERTON 1
BALFOUR 1
BARKER HEIGHTS 2 HOOPERS CREEK 2
BAT CAVE L HORSESHOE 11
BEARWALLOW 1

LAUREL PARK 59
BLUE RIDGE S
DANA o

MOUNTAIN HOME 3
DRUID HILLS 2
EAST FLAT ROCK 35 MR -
EDNEYVILLE 19 RUGBY !
—_ 62 SALUDA 16

VALLEY HILL 13

ZIRCONIA 50




POLK

COLUMBUS

GREEN CREEK

MILL SPRING

PEA RIDGE

SALUDA

SUNNY VIEW

TRYON

260

76

15

31

47

88



TRANSYLVANIA
BALSAM GROVE
BEAR WALLOW SPRINGS
BLANTYRE
BOYLSTON CREEK
BREVARD
CEDAR MOUNTAIN
CONNESTEE
DUNNS ROCK
LAKE TOXAWAY
LITTLE RIVER
PENROSE
PISGAH FOREST
PISGAH SHADOWS
ROSMAN
SAPPHIRE

284

1

151
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4020
Fri, Jan. 22, 2021

tima 8



www.ncétl.org '

For information on nc811 and ncucc events, visit the
calendar section of nc811.org or the nc811 app
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Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation
on

WWW.NCUCC.Org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your If you would like to watch this Zoom
concerns to both local and state level UCC meeting at a later date or share it with
meetings in North Carolina. Available on others, please visit ncucc.org.

both the NCUCC website and the NC811 Go to County UCC’s. The video will be
app. listed under the month and year the

meeting took place.




