



December 2020

Henderson-Polk-Transylvania UCC

DECEMBER 2020 UCC MEETING



Virtual UCC Meetings with Zoom

- · The meeting room will be locked upon the start of the meeting for security.
- Every meeting will be recorded and the video will be posted on the ncucc.org website
- In the chat section please type your name, company name, email and phone number
 Participant feature raise hand. The meeting facilitator will acknowledge you.
- For those dialing in, *6 will mute and unmute you. When you are not speaking, please put your phone on mute.
- If you miss the Zoom meeting you can watch the meeting by using the video link provided on ncucc.org. Visit your county UCC page for a listing of past meeting videos. to add text



A message from the NC811 Executive Director





NC811 Data

transmissions, county ticket volume and

Meetings		
State UCC Meetings Virtual Meeting Tue, Jan. 12, 2021 10am – 12pm	NC Underground Damage Prevention Review Board Meetings Virtual Meeting Tue, Jan. 19, 2021 10am - 4pm	NC811 Board Meeting Virtual Meeting 4Q20 Fri, Jan. 22, 2021



Brian Morehouse Education Liaison Western Region Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-482-6890

Parrish Reddick Education Liaison Piedmont R Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-707-4528 email: parrish@nc811.org





Virtual UCC Meetings with Zoom

- This Photo by Onknown author is licensed under <u>CC BT-IND</u>.
- The meeting room will be locked upon the start of the meeting for security.
- Every meeting will be recorded and the video will be posted on the ncucc.org website
- In the chat section please type your name, company name, email and phone number
- Participant feature raise hand. The meeting facilitator will acknowledge you.
- For those dialing in, *6 will mute and unmute you. When you are not speaking, please
 put your phone on mute.
- If you miss the Zoom meeting you can watch the meeting by using the video link provided on ncucc.org.Visit your county UCC page for a listing of past meeting videos.
- to add text

A message from the NC811 Executive Director



 Asking everyone to continue to stay safe as cases rise in NC

- New CSRs (4) to be fully live in January
- Reminder to please use SAT or RTE as appropriate for your work
- Let's put 2020 behind us and everyone have a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year

Reminder: Update your member data with NC811

Member databases are the means by which communication of excavation take place. It is critical to stay ahead of any new facility installation by extending the footprint at NC 811. This is the time to review what you have and confirm that the data is accurate including emergency contacts, database contacts and GIS.

Update Request will arrive in January.



NC811 Data

Locate requests, transmissions, county ticket volume and distribution

Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data November: 2020 / 2019 Comparison

Tickets 2020: 156,789 2019: 153,947 Difference: 1.85% **Transmissions** 2020: 890,004 2019: 870,595 Difference: 2.2%

Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data Year-to-Date: 2020 / 2019 Comparison

Tickets 2020: 1,990,385 2019: 2,082,153 Difference: -4.4% Transmissions 2020: 11,336,332 2019: 11,396,798 Difference: .05%



YTD stats compared with previous year

Henderson		3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	Total Tickets
	2019	801	123	14918	564	7198	23604
	2020	562	136	15401	440	6897	23436
+/- Var		-29.8%	10.6%	3.2%	-22.0%	-4.2%	-0.7%
					Aug Logatas		
					Avg Locates per Day		101



YTD stats compared with previous year

Polk		3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	Total Tickets
	2019	220	23	2831	141	2715	5930
	2020	120	24	2501	181	361	3187
	+/- Var	-45.5%	4.3%	-11.7%	28.4%	-86.7%	-46.3%
					Avg Locates		
					per Day		14



YTD stats compared with previous year

						Total
Transylvania	3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	Tickets
2019	38	42	3816	167	885	4948
2020) 74	40	3814	187	680	4795
+/- Var	94.7%	-4.8%	-0.1%	12.0%	-23.2%	-3.1%
				Avg Locates per Day		21



2020 stats compared with 2019

Henderson		3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	Total Tickets
	2019	77	<mark>8</mark>	1224	65	638	2012
	2020	32	<mark>23</mark>	1390	24	498	1967
+/- Var		-58.4%	<mark>187.5%</mark>	13.6%	-63.1%	-21.9%	-2.2%
					Avg Locates per Day		98



2020 stats compared with 2019

Polk			3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	Total Tickets
		2019	14	1	156	<mark>6</mark>	238	415
		2017	14	_	150	<u>v</u>	230	115
		2020	5	<mark>3</mark>	221	<mark>15</mark>	16	260
	+/- Var		-64.3%	<mark>200.0%</mark>	41.7%	<mark>150.0%</mark>	-93.3%	-37.3%
						Avg Locates		
						per Day		13



2020 stats compared with 2019

Transylvania		3 HR	CNCL	NEW	RXMT	UPDT	Total Tickets
	2010	-	,	207	10	101	105
	2019	7	4	285	10	131	437
	2020	5	2	254	6	17	284
+/- Var		-28.6%	-50.0%	-10.9%	-40.0%	-87.0%	-35.0%
					Avg Locates		
					per Day		14

County Ticket Distribution

HENDERSON	1967
BALFOUR	1
BARKER HEIGHTS	2
BAT CAVE	1
BEARWALLOW	1
BLUE RIDGE	5
DANA	5
DRUID HILLS	2
EAST FLAT ROCK	35
EDNEYVILLE	19
ETOWAH	62
FLAT ROCK	165
FLETCHER	248

GERTON	1
HENDERSONVILLE	1064
HOOPERS CREEK	2
HORSESHOE	11
LAUREL PARK	59
MILLS RIVER	197
MOUNTAIN HOME	3
NAPLES	1
RUGBY	1
SALUDA	19
VALLEY HILL	13
ZIRCONIA	50

County Ticket Distribution

POLK	260
COLUMBUS	76
GREEN CREEK	15
MILL SPRING	31
PEA RIDGE	2
SALUDA	47
SUNNY VIEW	1
TRYON	88

County Ticket Distribution

TRANSYLVANIA	284
BALSAM GROVE	5
BEAR WALLOW SPRINGS	1
BLANTYRE	1
BOYLSTON CREEK	2
BREVARD	151
CEDAR MOUNTAIN	21
CONNESTEE	2
DUNNS ROCK	1
LAKE TOXAWAY	31
LITTLE RIVER	2
PENROSE	5
PISGAH FOREST	41
PISGAH SHADOWS	1
ROSMAN	13
SAPPHIRE	7

Meetings



State UCC Meetings

Virtual Meeting Tue, Jan. 12, 2021 10am – 12pm

NC Underground Damage Prevention Review Board Meetings

Virtual Meeting Tue, Jan. 19, 2021 10am - 4pm

NC811 Board Meeting

Virtual Meeting 4Q20 Fri, Jan. 22, 2021





For information on nc811 and ncucc events, visit the calendar section of nc811.org or the nc811 app

🛱 Today \uparrow	↓ December 2	2020 🗸				
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Nov 29	30	Dec 1	2	3	4	5
		11 AM Foothills-Cleve	9 AM ZOOM - Union (9 AM Iredell Count ${\cal C}$	8:30 AM Surry-Wilkes-	
		12 PM Kerr Lake U($\cal C$	11 AM Orange/Chi ${\mathcal C}$	10 AM Cumberlanc ${\cal C}$		
			2 PM ZOOM Moore Co			
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		8:30 AM Lee UCC $\square C$	11 AM Durham Co \square	10 AM Cabarrus/Rc ${\cal C}$		
		8:30 AM Lee UCC V \sub	11 AM Haywood- UCC	10 AM Robeson Cc ${\mathcal C}$		
		10 AM Pitt County ${\cal C}$	11:30 AM Carteret \mathcal{C}	10 AM Robeson Cc ${\mathcal C}$		
				11 AM Henderson-Pol		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
		9 AM Lower Cape I 🛇	10 AM Blue Ridge \square	11:30 AM CANCELE 🔀		
		12 PM Harnett-Joh ${\mathcal C}$	11 Am NC LRPC M $\stackrel{\scriptstyle \sim}{\sim}$	11:30 AM Jones/Or ${\rm C}$		
				11:30 AM Jones/Or 🔀		

NC811 EDUCATION TEAM



Ann Rushing Education Manager Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-944-5518 email: annrushing@nc811.org



Brian Morehouse

Education Liaison Western Region Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-482-6890 email: <u>bmorehouse@nc811.org</u>



Howard Corey Education Liaison Eastern Region Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-317-5999 email: howard@nc811.org



Parrish Reddick Education Liaison Piedmont Region Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-707-4528 email: parrish@nc811.org



Tami Stout Education Liaison SW Region Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-601-8644 email: tami@nc811.org



Steven Moore Media Relations Specialist Office Phone: 336-855-5760 Cell Phone: 336-382-4109 email: smoore@nc811.org



Thank you for your time and attention. You can get a PDF copy of this presentation on

www.ncucc.org



Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app. If you would like to watch this Zoom meeting at a later date or share it with others, please visit ncucc.org. Go to County UCC's. The video will be listed under the month and year the meeting took place.